The structure is set back from all property lines by a distance equal to or greater 
than its height, and  

ii. The height and placement are approved by the Planning Commission. 
(Ord 2016-04) 

9. The maximum height of any building or structure shall not exceed twelve (12) stories or 

one hundred forty-four (144) feet.  A story is considered twelve (12) feet in height. (see 
Section 17.348 for exceptions) 

E. Use Limitations. 

1. All storage of materials, products or equipment shall be within a fully enclosed building 

or in an open yard so screened that the materials, products or equipment are not visible